

Date: March 30, 2023

The Secretary
Listing Compliance Department
BSE Ltd.
25th Phiroze Jeejeebhy Towers
Dalal Stree

MUMBAI - 400 001. Scrip Code: 500370

Target Company: Salora International Ltd.

RE: DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATION, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

We have received a disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 made by Smt. Sukriti Jiwarajka, relative of Promoter/Promoter Group that she had purchased 40,000 equity shares of the target company from open market on 27.03.2023.

Further she had acquired 17,500 equity shares (0.20% of total shareholding) of Salora International Limited on March 31, 2022 thereafter during the period commencing from November 23, 2022 to March 27, 2023, overall she acquired 1,72,165 equity shares (1.95% of total shareholding) of the Company. As on 27th March 2023, her total shareholding in Salora international Limited stands at 1,89,665 equity shares (2.15% of total shareholding) which is exceeding 2% of total shareholding of the target company. Therefore the disclosure in respect of the said acquisition under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, made by Smt. Sukriti Jiwarajka is enclosed.

We are reporting the transaction under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares And Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 in respect of acquisition of shares by Smt. Sukriti Jiwarajka (Relative of Promoter/Promoter Group).

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For SALORA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(Gopal Sitaram Jiwarajka)

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00024325

Encl.: As above

Date: March 29, 2023

The Secretary
Listing Compliance Department
BSE Ltd.
25th Phiroze Jeejeebhy Towers
Dalal Stree
MUMBAI – 400 001.

Target Company: Salora International Ltd.

RE DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATION, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. I, Sukriti Jiwarajka immediate relative of Promoter have purchased 40,000 equity shares of the Company on March 27, 2023.

Further I acquired 17,500 equity shares (0.20% of total shareholding) of Salora International Limited on March 31, 2022 thereafter during the period commencing from November 23, 2022 to March 27, 2023, I have acquired 1,72,165 equity shares (1.95% of total shareholding) of the Company.

Since currently my total shareholding in Salora international Limited stands at 1,89,665 equity shares (2.15% of total shareholding) which is exceeding 2% of total shareholding of the target company, accordingly, I have attached the necessary disclosure in respect of the said acquisition made under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

(Sukriti Jiwarajka)

Address: A-15, Asola Homes, Amar Marg, Near Chhattarpur, Mehrauli, New Delhi – 110 074

Encl.: As above

Copy to:

Salora International Limited, D13/4, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase – II, New Delhi-110020

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Salora International Limited		
	Acquirer: 1. Sukriti Jiwarajka Persons Acting in concert (PACs) with acquirer: 1. Gopal Sitaram Jiwarajka 2. Gopal Kumar Jiwarajka (HUF) 3. Neetu Jiwarajka 4. Tarun Jiwarajka 5. Ayush Jiwarajka 6. Manori Properties Pvt. Ltd.		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE)		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:	en March 31, o Nanch 77 - 21		
a) Shares carrying voting rights	58,93,666	66.92	66.92
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	**************************************		
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	***	000	200
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	A segue book	nodesupos o perosi-i bos	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	58,93,666	66.92	66.92

Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1,72,165	1.95	1.95
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Emmeli e	Swarawa) se calīs ass ano. Neer Du	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	war.	**	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,72,165	1.95	1.95
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:		30	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	60,65,831	68.87	68.87
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	**	~~~	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	wir	1885	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-

e) Total (a+b+c+d)	60,65,831	68.87	68.87
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / interse transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Open Market		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	N/A		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable (Period of acquisition)	From 23/11/2022 To 27/03/2023		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs. 8,80,73,000/-		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 8,80,73,000/		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 8,80,73,000/		

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

(Sukriti Jiwarajka)

Place: New Delhi Date: 29/03/2023

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company:

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
Acquirer:	30 shift to 377 t shi	
Sukriti Jiwarajka	YES	AXEPM2415J
Persons Acting in concert (PACs) with acquirer:		eorganico basa ada argino 11
1. Gopal Sitaram Jiwarajka	8.2.28 sie le lesiges que	AABPJ7375A
2. Neetu Jiwarajka		AEDPJ6048L
3. Tarun Jiwarajka		AFJPJ9441G
4. Gopal Kumar Jiwarajka (HUF)		AACHJ6577P
5. Ayush Jiwarajka		AFJPJ9442F
. Manori Properties Pvt. Ltd. AAA		AAACM3853C

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

3

(Sukriti Jiwarajka)

Place: New Delhi Date: 29/03/2023

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.